

Women's Giving Alliance of South Lake GRANT INFORMATION

The mission of the Women's Giving Alliance is to inspire women to be strategic philanthropists and to improve the lives of women and children in South Lake County.

Each year, WGA invests \$10,000-\$35,000 through grant funding to deserving nonprofit organizations making a difference in the lives of women and children. These grants measurably improve the lives of women and children in the South Lake Community.

Programs should:

- Facilitate systemic change to improve how women and children are served in our community;
- Implement creative solutions to critical needs

Applicant Requirements:

- Be an active 501(c)(3).
- Complete an application in its entirety.
- Use the funds requested to serve South Lake County (includes Clermont, Ferndale, Groveland, Mascotte, Minneola, Stuckey, and Montverde). Please note that this does not exclude organizations that are outside of the geographical area but the grant investment must directly serve South Lake County residents.
- Have a minimum of one year of financial data.

WGA's 2021 Grant Cycle will be combined with the Community Foundation of South Lake's grant cycle and will follow the guidelines of that process. Applicants can submit one application and indicate by answering additional questions that they would like to apply for the WGA Grant as well. WGA does not have specific granting categories for 2021.

Grant and Guideline information can be found at: <u>https://cfslc.org/non-profits/apply-for-a-grant/</u>

For Additional Questions about the WGA Grant Process please contact Kathy Smith <u>kathy@cfslc.org</u>.